July 2013L011077 1
MDC151-024031 Series
24V, 3A Brushless DC Controller
User’s Guide
4985 E. Landon Drive  Anaheim, CA 92807
    e-mail: info@anaheimautomation.com
(714) 992-6990  fax: (714) 992-0471
website: www.anaheimautomation.com

then controlled by adjusting external speed input.  The motor speed can be monitored by measuring
the pulse rate of PG OUT (P1 - pin 7).
If using a non-Anaheim Automation DC Brushless Motor.
1. Start with setting the jumpers on pins 1 and 2.
2. Set CL Adjust Pot to 50%.
3. Adjust the external speed input to 5V.
4. Decrease the closed loop gain by turning the pot CCW until the motor speed decreases
to the maximum speed.  If the rated speed does not change or cannot be varied, switch
the jumpers to pin 2 and 3.
Anaheim Automation Motor Closed Loop Settings
4-Pole Motors
Motor JP1 CL
POT
MAX SPD
(RPM)
BLWR092S-24V-4600 1-2 75% 4600
BLWR110S-15V-8000 1-2 75% 8000
BLWR111S-12V-15000 1-2 75% 15000
BLWR111S-24V-10000 1-2 75% 10000
BLWR112S-24V-3700 1-2 25% 3700
BLWR112S-36V-10000* 1-2 75% 7500
BLWR132S-24V-4000 1-2 25% 4000
BLWR231S-36V-4000* 1-2 25% 3000
BLWR231S-24V-11000 1-2 75% 11000
BLWS231S-24V-2000 2-3 75% 2000
BLWS232S-24V-1350 2-3 75% 1350
BLWS233D-24V-4000
BLWS233S-24V-4000 1-2 25% 4000
*Note: 36V motors ran at 24VDC.  Speed is set to run at 75%
of rated value.
8-Pole Motors
Motor JP1 CL
POT
MAX SPD
(RPM)
BLY171S-17V-8000 1-2 75% 8000
BLY172S-17V-9500 1-2 75% 9500
BLY171S-24V-4000 1-2 75% 4000
BLY172D-24V-4000
BLY172S-24V-4000 1-2 75% 4000
BLY173D-24V-4000
BLY173S-24V-4000 1-2 75% 4000
BLY174D-24V-4000
BLY174S-24V-4000 1-2 75% 4000
BLY171S-12V-200 2-3 25% 200
BLY171S-15V-8000 1-2 75% 8000
BLY171S-17V-8000 1-2 75% 8000
BLY172D-12V-230 2-3 25% 230
BLY174D-24V-12000 1-2 75% 12000
BLY172S-12V-500 2-3 100% 500
July 2018
July 2013L011077 5
Step
1 2 3 4 5 6